MELTON CITY COUNCIL – ORDINARY MEETING OF 22 JULY 2019 SCHEDULE FOR AUTHORISING AND AFFIXING THE COMMON SEAL

TITLE OF DOCUMENT	OTHER PARTY	AGREEMENT DETAIL	RESPONSIBLE OFFICER
Deed of Novation	Minister of Education, Brookside P-9 Creekside Children's Learning College Council College Council	Creekside Children's Learning Facility	Maurie Heaney
Deed of Novation	Minister of Education, Brookside P-9 Springside Children's Centre College Council and Springside P-9 College Council	Springside Children's Centre	Maurie Heaney